

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Suncor Energy recognized for excellence in reporting

Calgary, Alberta (Dec. 5, 2013) – Suncor Energy today announced it has been recognized for excellence in corporate reporting by the Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada (CPA Canada) at the Corporate Reporting Awards held in Toronto on December 4.

Suncor was presented with the Award of Excellence in Sustainability Reporting for the 2013 Report on Sustainability and the Award of Excellence in the Oil and Gas Sector for Corporate Reporting.

"We are honoured to be acknowledged with these two awards," said Arlene Strom, vice president, sustainability and communications, Suncor Energy. "We've worked hard to ensure transparent reporting of our environmental, financial and social performance. Our teams are thrilled to receive these prestigious awards."

Suncor's Report on Sustainability is a compilation of environmental, economic, and social performance data and narrative. It aims to share what Suncor is doing, how we are doing it and what we aspire to do in the future. Suncor developed the report in accordance with the Global Reporting Initiative (G3.1 guidelines) to the A+ standard and assures the review of selected performance indicators by an independent third party.

This is the fifth year in a row Suncor has been presented the Award of Excellence in Sustainability Reporting and the second time in the same period that the company has received the Award of Excellence in the Oil and Gas Sector for Corporate Reporting.

The Corporate Reporting Awards, presented annually by the CPA Canada (formerly the Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants) promote excellence in corporate reporting and recognize the best reporting models in the country.

Suncor Energy is Canada's leading integrated energy company. Suncor's operations include oil sands development and upgrading, conventional and offshore oil and gas production, petroleum refining, and product marketing under the Petro-Canada brand. While working to responsibly develop petroleum resources, Suncor is also developing a growing renewable energy portfolio. Suncor's common shares (symbol: SU) are listed on the Toronto and New York stock exchanges.

– 30 –

For more information about Suncor Energy please visit our web site at <u>suncor.com</u>, follow us on Twitter <u>@SuncorEnergy</u> or read our blog, <u>OSQAR</u>.

Media inquiries: 403-296-4000 media@suncor.com